
 Up to 220 meters for Multimode fiber 

Laser Diode to achieve 220 meters over standard mult

      The WT-X2-SR is a fully integrated 

    WT ’s 10GbE X2 transceiver module  WT-X2=-SR  is a hot pluggable in the Z-direction 

Operating temperature range -40°C to 85°C 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 Hot pluggable X2 MSA form factor 
 XAUI Electrical Interface: 4lanse@3.125Gbit/s 
 Below 4W power dissipation 
 SC-Duplex Optical  Receptacle 
 Digital Diagnostic Monitor Interface 
 Very low EMI and excellent ESD protection  
 Uncooled 850nm VCSEL laser  

   

 
 

 10G BASE-XR/SW Ethernet 
 1200-Mx-SN-I 10G Fibre Channel 
 Other optical links 

 
 

 X2 MSA compliant 
 IEEE802.3ae-2002 compliant 
 GR-253-CORE compliant 
 RoHS compliant 

 
 

   
module that is usable in typical router line card applications, Storage, IP network and LAN and 
compliant to X2 MSA. 

10.3Gbit/s optical transceiver module that consists 
of a 10.3Gbit/s optical transmitter and receiver. This version of transceiver line uses a 850nm VCSEL 

i mode fiber as specified by 10GBASE-SR in 
the IEEE 802.3ae standard. 

WT-X2-SR 

10Gb/s  850nm Ethernet X2 Transceiver

Product Specification  

Features:

Applications:

Standard:

Description:
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WT-X2-SR 

 Pin Definitions:

 Pin Definitions:
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WT-X2-SR 
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 Pin Definitions:
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Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit 

Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C 

Case Temperature Tc 0 70 °C 

Power Supply Voltage 

VCC3 0 4.0 V 

Vcc5 0 5.5 V 

Vccaps 0 1.5 V 

Operating Relative Humidity RH  85 % 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WT-X2-SR 
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Absolute Maximum
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℃@9.953Gb/s~11.1Gb/s) 
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note 

Operating Date Rate   10.3125  Gb/s  

Ave. Output Power Po   -1 dBm 1 

Output Centre Wavelength λ 840 850 860 nm  

Disable Power Poff   -30 dBm  

Extinction Ratio ER 3   dB 1 

Sidemode Supression Ratio  30   dB  

Rise/Fall Time (20%~80%) Tr/Tf   45 ps  

Signal Speed  Variation from nominal  -100  100 ppm  

℃@9.953Gb/s~11.1Gb/s) 
Parameter 

Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note 

Operating Date 
Rate   10.312  Gb/s  

Overload Po -0.5   dBm  

Input Centre 
Wavelength λ 840  860 nm  

Receiver 
Sensitivity Pmin   -9.9 dBm 1 

Stressed 
Sensitivity in OMA    -11.3 dBm 2 

LOS Assert LosA -20   dBm  

LOS De-assert LosD   -15 dBm  

LOS Hysteresis  0.5  4 dB  

Optical Return 
Loss  14   dB  

Jitter Tolerance  GR-253-CORE/ITU-T G.783 1 

 
 
 Note : 

1. Measured at 9.95328Gb/s,Framed PRBS2^31-1,NRZ 
         2. Measured at 10.3125Gb/s,Non-framed PRBS2^31-1,NRZ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WT-X2-SR 
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Electrical Characteristics:
Transmitter(-40~85

Receiver(-40~85



MDIO Operation:
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Package Dimensions:
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Package Dimensions:


